water & sanitation

Department:
Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EdTM Enquiries: C Pitso
Telephone: 012 336 8729
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 379 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr R K Purdon (DA) is attached for your consideration.

— -
gzw “GENERAL

DATE: /5/03/1,0 /=

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NPIMOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: ©2- O% - (X

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 379 NW433E


FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 379

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 03 MARCH 2017

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 7)
379. Mr R K Purdon (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) her and (ii) her deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-15 and (bbb) 2015-16

financial years and (bb) since 1 April 20167

REPLY:

~--00000--

NW432E

(aaa) Refer below for the make, model and price during the 2014/15 financial year.

(a) Make (b) Model (c) Price (d) Date
(i) Minister Audi Q7 3.0 TDI | R737 264.35 | 28 January 2015
(i) Deputy Minister | Audi Q7 3.0 TDI | R682 849.60 | 13 October 2014

(bbb) No vehicles were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year.

(ccc) No vehicles have been purchased since 01 April 2016.
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